The legislature approved $1.1 million as a line item for operating and improving the PDMP in the FY19  
Budget and approved $1.2 million as a line item for operating and improving the PDMP in  
the FY20 budget.  As a result, the PDMP is now integrated in one hundred and twenty-two (122) entities,  
five (5) health systems, four (4) major pharmacy chains, eight (8) retail pharmacies, one (1) independent  
hospital and many physician offices.  The PDMP has 22,000 active users.  Additional enhancements are  
being considered to include regulatory board reports and a data feed of active licensees.

[...]

This work will also 
include the development of a plan to ensure that links remai up to date and represent quality services. 
As these resources will be linked to the 24/7 Helpline, it is important to note that the helpline is 
receiving an average of six hundred and eighteen (618) calls per month.  Eighty percent (80%) of these 
calls are from individuals and professionals seeking resources. 

Strategy 4:   Increase the effect and reach of opioid education and awareness messaging in Alabama.    

Objective 1: Create a website and educational media campaign with resources for

[...]

professionals with the knowledge needed to assist with prevention of new Opioid Use Disorder 
instances. 

The Opioid Training Institutes began in May 2019 and concluded September 2019. However, webinar 
offerings will continue for the next four (4) years. As a result of the four-month face-to-face trainings, 
one thousand and sixty-six (1,066) total registrants attended the statewide offerings (455 Community/ 
611 Healthcare) http://alabamaoti.org/  (Funding Source: State Opioid Response) 

Strategy 5:   Law Enforcement (LE) Officers and the Judiciary come into contact frequently with

[...]

emergency departments 

Planning  Implementation  Completed  

A pilot naloxone distribution program was initiated with the UAB Emergency Department whereby high 
risk patients in the E.D. are given naloxone kits to take home. Since February 2018, one hundred and  
forty-three (143) kits from the Jefferson Co. Dept. of Health have been dispensed from the UAB E.D. to  
high risk patients.   

Strategy 4: Prioritize naloxone distribution to areas where it is most needed and in ways that are 

likely to impact people at highest risk of overdose.

[...]

Dec 2019 – 2 more sites were added Limestone and Marengo.   

Strategy 4: Create a group to identify and develop recommendations for the Alabama veteran 

population both within and outside the Veterans Health Administration (VHA) health 
care system. Alabama is home to over four hundred and fourteen thousand (414,000) 
veterans who are at risk for comorbid mental and SUDs, including addiction to opioid 
painkillers. Use of these medications for service-related conditions is often the 
beginning of SUDs. Many veterans do not use VHA health care; however, those veterans